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INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES (Feb 2026 to Dec 2026) 
 

No MISC Fee (All Programs) Fee (RM) 

1 Airport Clearance (If applicable) to be paid by student/consultant 550 
2 ***Registration fee 500 
3 ***Application/EMGS registration fee (non-refundable) 2,650 

4  Resources fee** / year (or RM400 for Long Semester (2 long semesters in a year) & RM250 for Short Semester)                900 (pay in one-shot yearly) 
5  Practical kit*** (only for Cert. in F&B & Hotel Operations)                1,500 (pay in one-shot only) 
6  Raw Materials*** (only for Cert. in F&B) *One-time payment of RM1,000, or *RM380 per semester                1,000 (pay in one-shot only) 

7 Internship/Practical training fee (for supervision, administration, and assessment costs-1 to 2 month(s) in advance)  500 (from college arrangement) 
200 (by student initiative) 

 
*Renewal of visa must be done at least 4 months before expiry or RM400 penalty for express administration fee if done later. 
**Resources fee due during the start of a semester. Every student is required to pay before class starts. 

 

No Course 
Duration/ 
Year(s) 

USDT 
(~#GEFT) 1st Year Tuition Fee 2nd Year Tuition 

Fee 
3rd Year Tuition 

Fee Remark (Payment) 

1 Certificate in Business Studies 1.5 5000 RM11,500 RM7,500 - 
1st year tuition fee must be paid within two 
weeks following the eVAL approval date 
shown in the immigration approval letter. 

2 Certificate in Food & Beverage 1 year  
5 months 5000 RM11,500 RM7,500 - 

1st year tuition fee must be paid within two 
weeks following the eVAL approval date 
shown in the immigration approval letter. 

3 Certificate in Hotel Operations 1 year  
10 months 5000 RM11,500 RM9,000 - 

1st year tuition fee must be paid within two 
weeks following the eVAL approval date 
shown in the immigration approval letter. 

4 Certificate in Intensive English 1.5 5000 RM11,500 RM7,500 - 
1st year tuition fee must be paid within two 
weeks following the eVAL approval date 
shown in the immigration approval letter. 

5 Certificate in Software Engineering 1.5 5000 RM11,500 RM7,500 - 
1st year tuition fee must be paid within two 
weeks following the eVAL approval date 
shown in the immigration approval letter. 

6 Diploma in Business Management 2.5 7000 RM11,500 RM9,000 RM7,000 
1st year tuition fee must be paid within two 
weeks following the eVAL approval date 
shown in the immigration approval letter. 

7 Diploma in Business Management (ODL) 2.5 1800 RM6,000 (excluding Application/EMGS registration fee 
RM1,500 etc (non-refundable) & Resource Fee RM900/year) 

1st year tuition fee must be paid within two 
weeks following the eVAL approval date 
shown in the immigration approval letter. 
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8 Diploma in Early Childhood 2.5 7000 RM11,500 RM9,000 RM7,000 
1st year tuition fee must be paid within two 
weeks following the eVAL approval date 
shown in the immigration approval letter. 

10 Diploma in Information Systems 2 years  
5 months  7000 RM11,500 RM9,000 RM7,000 

1st year tuition fee must be paid within two 
weeks following the eVAL approval date 
shown in the immigration approval letter. 

11 
Diploma o f Logistics & Supply Chain 
Management 3 7500 RM11,500 RM9,000 RM9,000 

1st year tuition fee must be paid within two 
weeks following the eVAL approval date 
shown in the immigration approval letter. 

12 Diploma in Psychology 2.5 7000 RM11,500 RM9,000 RM7,000 
1st year tuition fee must be paid within two 
weeks following the eVAL approval date 
shown in the immigration approval letter. 

13 
Diploma in Computer 
Science in collaboration with UTM 3 9000 RM13,500 RM11,000 RM11,000 

1st year tuition fee must be paid within two 
weeks following the eVAL approval date 
shown in the immigration approval letter. 

14 Diploma in Property Management in 
collaboration with UTM 3 9000 RM13,500 RM11,000 RM11,000 

1st year tuition fee must be paid within two 
weeks following the eVAL approval date 
shown in the immigration approval letter. 

15 ACCA Foundation In Accountancy (FIA) 1 3500 RM13,450 - - 
1st year tuition fee must be paid within two 
weeks following the eVAL approval date 
shown in the immigration approval letter. 

16 ACCA Qualification (Level 6 /Bachelor 
Level) 3 8500 RM13,900 RM10,000 RM10,000 

1st year tuition fee must be paid within two 
weeks following the eVAL approval date 
shown in the immigration approval letter. 

 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
• Prior to flying to college, the 1st year tuition fee must be paid (ie no tuition fee clearance, no immigration clearance). 
• After the student has cleared payment, a clearance letter will be updated and forwarded to KLIA immigration. 
• If the student fails the medical after arriving in Malaysia, the tuition fee paid will not be refunded.  

 
 
DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FOR THE ISSUANCE OF AN OFFER LETTER AND THE APPROVAL OF A VISA 

 
1. Passport all pages (must be colour scanned) 
2. SSC/O-level/GCE/10th Standard (Certificate with transcript/mark sheet) 
3. Photo (with plain white background) (45 mm [h] by 35 mm [w]), please click the link below to view the image  

>>>https://visa.educationmalaysia.gov.my/guidelines/passport-photo-guidelines.html 
4. Only those aged 18 to 29 may eligible to apply for a diploma. 
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5. Applicant must present an updated resume and job experience if their study gap exceeds one year.  
6. The student must sign a health declaration form certifying that they are disease-free before the college submits the paperwork to the 

immigration department.  
***Health Declaration Form - please click the link below and download 
>>>https://visa.educationmalaysia.gov.my/media/docs/Lampiran_B_Health_Declaration_Form_For_Applicant.pdf 

7. For ACCA Qualification course [3C is required from 10th Standards including Mathematics and 2C from 12th Standards in any two subjects i.e. 
total credits required is 5C (10th +12th)].  

8. ACCA FIA requires 5C from 10th standards including Mathematics. 
9. ACCA & ACCA FIA external exam fees are NOT included in the tuition fees. 
10. The results of the English proficiency test must be presented either before the main course begins or when the application is submitted to the 

immigration or admissions department.  
 

 
 


